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PRIRODNO KRETANJE STANOVNIŠTVA - prvi rezultati

NATURAL DEMOGRAPHIC TRENDS - first results
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	PRIRODNO KRETANJE STANOVNIŠTVA PO MJESTU UOBIČAJENOG STANOVANJA 

	        (za decembar/prosinac 2017. godine - prvi rezultati) 

	NATURAL CHANGES OF POPULATION ACCORDING TO THE USUAL PLACE OF RESIDENCE

	(December 2017 - first results) 

	  KANTON

  CANTON
	Ukupno
rođeni
Total
births
	Ž i v o r o đ e n i
L i v e b i r t h s
	Mrtvorođeni
Stillbirths
	Mjesto porođaja
Place of birth

	
	
	ukupno
total
	spol
sex
	
	u zdravstvenoj
ustanovi
in medical
institution
	na drugom mjestu
on other place

	
	
	
	muški
male
	ženski
female
	
	
	sa stručnom
pomoći
with
med. ass.
	bez stručne
pomoći
no med. ass.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	FEDERACIJA BIH
FEDERATION OF BIH
	1.669
	1.663
	872
	791
	6
	1.665
	4
	-

	Unsko - sanski
	146
	146
	74
	72
	-
	146
	-
	-

	Kanton Posavski
	24
	23
	14
	9
	1
	23
	1
	-

	Tuzlanski
	296
	293
	154
	139
	3
	295
	1
	-

	Zeničko - dobojski
	339
	339
	171
	168
	-
	339
	-
	-

	Bosansko - podrinjski
	15
	15
	8
	7
	-
	15
	-
	-

	Srednjobosanski
	191
	190
	102
	88
	1
	191
	-
	-

	Hercegovačko- 
neretvanski
	158
	158
	78
	80
	-
	157
	1
	-

	Zapadnohercegovački
	80
	80
	46
	34
	-
	80
	-
	-

	Kanton Sarajevo
	397
	396
	214
	182
	1
	396
	1
	-

	Kanton 10
	23
	23
	11
	12
	-
	23
	-
	-

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	PRIRODNO KRETANJE STANOVNIŠTVA PO MJESTU UOBIČAJENOG STANOVANJA 

	        (za decembar/prosinac 2017. godine - prvi rezultati) 

	NATURAL CHANGES OF POPULATION ACCORDING TO THE USUAL PLACE OF RESIDENCE

	(December 2017 - first results) 

	  KANTON

  CANTON
	U m r l i
D e a t h s
	od toga
of which
	Broj
zaključenih
brakova
Number of 
marriages
	Broj 
razvedenih
brakova
Number of
divorce

	
	ukupno
total
	spol
sex
	umrla
dojenčad
infant
deaths
	nasilne
smrti
violent
deaths
	
	

	
	
	muški
male
	ženski
female
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	  FEDERACIJA BIH
  FEDERATION OF BIH
	1.890
	943
	947
	18
	41
	1.229
	129

	Unsko - sanski
	173
	80
	93
	-
	3
	179
	28

	Kanton Posavski
	41
	19
	22
	1
	1
	11
	6

	Tuzlanski
	351
	173
	178
	8
	12
	291
	24


	Zeničko - dobojski
	278
	123
	155
	2
	10
	258
	36

	Bosansko - podrinjski
	21
	8
	13
	-
	-
	9
	1

	Srednjobosanski
	206
	114
	92
	-
	5
	139
	2

	Hercegovačko- 
neretvanski
	254
	137
	117
	1
	4
	69
	17

	Zapadnohercegovački
	72
	32
	40
	-
	-
	27
	2

	Kanton Sarajevo
	437
	229
	208
	6
	5
	216
	13

	Kanton 10
	57
	28
	29
	-
	1
	30
	-

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	TABELARNI I GRAFIČKI PRIKAZ VITALNIH DOGAĐAJA, decembar/prosinac 2017. godine

	     TABULAR AND CHART OVERSIGHT OF VITAL EVENTS, December 2017

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Kanton
Canton
	Živorođeni
Livebirths
	Umrli
Deaths
	Prirodni
priraštaj
Natural
increase
	Umrla
dojenčad
Infant
deaths
	Broj
zaključenih
brakova
Number of
marriages
	Broj
razvedenih
brakova
Number
of divorces
	Vitalni
indeks
Vital
index

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	FEDERACIJA BIH
	1.663
	1.890
	-227
	18
	1.229
	129
	88

	
	FEDERATION OF BIH
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1.
	Unsko - sanski
	146
	173
	-27
	-
	179
	28
	84

	2.
	Kanton Posavski
	23
	41
	-18
	1
	11
	6
	56

	3.
	Tuzlanski
	293
	351
	-58
	8
	291
	24
	83

	4.
	Zeničko - dobojski
	339
	278
	61
	2
	258
	36
	122

	5.
	Bosansko - podrinjski
	15
	21
	-6
	-
	9
	1
	71

	6.
	Srednjobosanski
	190
	206
	-16
	-
	139
	2
	92

	7.
	Hercegovačko-
neretvanski
	158
	254
	-96
	1
	69
	17
	62

	8.
	Zapadnohercegovački
	80
	72
	8
	-
	27
	2
	111

	9.
	Kanton Sarajevo
	396
	437
	-41
	6
	216
	13
	91

	10.
	Kanton 10
	23
	57
	-34
	-
	30
	-
	40
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	PRIRODNO KRETANJE STANOVNIŠTVA PO MJESTU UOBIČAJENOG STANOVANJA 

	        (za 2017. godinu - prvi rezultati) 

	NATURAL CHANGES OF POPULATION ACCORDING TO THE USUAL PLACE OF RESIDENCE

	(in 2017 - first results) 

	  KANTON

  CANTON
	Ukupno
rođeni
Total
births
	Ž i v o r o đ e n i
L i v e b i r t h s
	Mrtvorođeni
Stillbirths
	Mjesto porođaja
Place of birth

	
	
	ukupno
total
	spol
sex
	
	u zdravstvenoj
ustanovi
in medical
institution
	na drugom mjestu
on other place

	
	
	
	muški
male
	ženski
female
	
	
	sa stručnom
pomoći
with
med. ass.
	bez stručne
pomoći
no med. ass.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	FEDERACIJA BIH
FEDERATION OF BIH
	19.294
	19.216
	9.957
	9.259
	78
	19.258
	28
	8

	Unsko - sanski
	1.979
	1.965
	1.004
	961
	14
	1.974
	3
	2

	Kanton Posavski
	155
	153
	74
	79
	2
	154
	1
	-

	Tuzlanski
	3.739
	3.722
	1.917
	1.805
	17
	3.735
	3
	1

	Zeničko - dobojski
	3.536
	3.532
	1.804
	1.728
	4
	3.533
	2
	1

	Bosansko - podrinjski
	239
	238
	132
	106
	1
	239
	-
	-

	Srednjobosanski
	2.095
	2.086
	1.147
	939
	9
	2.092
	2
	1

	Hercegovačko- 
neretvanski
	1.694
	1.688
	908
	780
	6
	1.690
	4
	-

	Zapadnohercegovački
	710
	708
	363
	345
	2
	709
	1
	-

	Kanton Sarajevo
	4.777
	4.754
	2.419
	2.335
	23
	4.762
	12
	3

	Kanton 10
	370
	370
	189
	181
	-
	370
	-
	-

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	PRIRODNO KRETANJE STANOVNIŠTVA PO MJESTU UOBIČAJENOG STANOVANJA 

	        (za 2017. godinu - prvi rezultati) 

	NATURAL CHANGES OF POPULATION ACCORDING TO THE USUAL PLACE OF RESIDENCE

	(in 2017 - first results) 

	  KANTON

  CANTON
	U m r l i
D e a t h s
	od toga
of which
	Broj
zaključenih
brakova
Number of 
marriages
	Broj 
razvedenih
brakova
Number of
divorce

	
	ukupno
total
	spol
sex
	umrla
dojenčad
infant
deaths
	nasilne
smrti
violent
deaths
	
	

	
	
	muški
male
	ženski
female
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	  FEDERACIJA BIH
  FEDERATION OF BIH
	20.981
	10.621
	10.360
	159
	485
	12.664
	1.035

	Unsko - sanski
	2.080
	999
	1.081
	17
	49
	1.725
	196


	Kanton Posavski
	434
	222
	212
	1
	8
	142
	34

	Tuzlanski
	4.150
	2.151
	1.999
	38
	131
	2.781
	266

	Zeničko - dobojski
	3.429
	1.758
	1.671
	29
	82
	2.397
	150

	Bosansko - podrinjski
	272
	141
	131
	1
	11
	137
	19

	Srednjobosanski
	2.339
	1.218
	1.121
	13
	44
	1.387
	86

	Hercegovačko- 
neretvanski
	2.333
	1.211
	1.122
	26
	52
	980
	84

	Zapadnohercegovački
	852
	415
	437
	1
	11
	396
	31

	Kanton Sarajevo
	4.285
	2.106
	2.179
	33
	79
	2.459
	164

	Kanton 10
	807
	400
	407
	-
	18
	260
	5

	
	
	
	 
	
	
	
	 


	TABELARNI I GRAFIČKI PRIKAZ VITALNIH DOGAĐAJA, 2017. godina

	     TABULAR AND CHART OVERSIGHT OF VITAL EVENTS, 2017

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Kanton
Canton
	Živorođeni
Livebirths
	Umrli
Deaths
	Prirodni
priraštaj
Natural
increase
	Umrla
dojenčad
Infant
deaths
	Broj
zaključenih
brakova
Number of
marriages
	Broj
razvedenih
brakova
Number
of divorces
	Vitalni
indeks
Vital
index

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	FEDERACIJA BIH
	19.216
	20.981
	-1.765
	159
	12.664
	1.035
	92

	
	FEDERATION OF BIH
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1.
	Unsko - sanski
	1.965
	2.080
	-115
	17
	1.725
	196
	94

	2.
	Kanton Posavski
	153
	434
	-281
	1
	142
	34
	35

	3.
	Tuzlanski
	3.722
	4.150
	-428
	38
	2.781
	266
	90

	4.
	Zeničko - dobojski
	3.532
	3.429
	103
	29
	2.397
	150
	103

	5.
	Bosansko - podrinjski
	238
	272
	-34
	1
	137
	19
	88

	6.
	Srednjobosanski
	2.086
	2.339
	-253
	13
	1.387
	86
	89

	7.
	Hercegovačko-
neretvanski
	1.688
	2.333
	-645
	26
	980
	84
	72

	8.
	Zapadnohercegovački
	708
	852
	-144
	1
	396
	31
	83

	9.
	Kanton Sarajevo
	4.754
	4.285
	469
	33
	2.459
	164
	111

	10.
	Kanton 10
	370
	807
	-437
	-
	260
	5
	46
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METODOLOŠKA  OBJAŠNJENJA

NOTES OF METHODOLOGY

Živorođenje je potpuno izbacivanje ili vađenje iz tijela majke ploda začeća bez obzira na trajanje trudnoće koji, nakon takvog odvajanja, diše ili pokazuje bilo koji drugi znak života kao lupanje srca, pulsiranje pupčane vrpce ili jasne pokrete voljnih mišića, a bez obzira na to da li je pupčana vrpca prerezana i da li je posteljica odvojena. Ako plod takvog rođenja umre, prvo se registruje kao živorođeno, a onda kao umrla osoba.

Mrtvorođenim djetetom smatra se dijete rođeno, odnosno izvađeno iz tijela majke bez ikakvih znakova života, tj. ako nije disalo niti pokazivalo neki drugi znak života, nošeno je duže od  22 sedmice trudnoće i ima 500 grama ili više porođajne težine.

Prirodni prirast, odnosno prirodni pad stanovništva razlika je između broja živorođene djece i broja umrlih osoba.

Smrt je stalni prestanak svih znakova života u bilo koje vrijeme nakon što se desilo rođenje (prestanak vitalnih funkcija bez mogućnosti oživljavanja). Ova definicija isključuje mrtvorođenja koja se posebno definiraju.

Umrlom dojenčadi smatraju se djeca koja su umrla prije navršene prve godine života.

Brak je čin, ceremonija ili proces kojim se stvara zakonska veza muža i žene. Zakonitost unije uspostavlja se građanskim, vjerskim ili drugim sredstvima zavisno od toga kako ih definira zakon svake zemlje. 

Razvod braka je krajnji zakonski raspad braka tj. ono odvajanje muža i žene koje stranama daje pravo da ponovo stupe u brak po građanskim, vjerskim i/ili drugim odredbama, sukladno sa zakonima svake zemlje.

Vitalni indeks pretstavlja odnos broja živorođenih i umrlih lica.  

Podaci o živorođenim i mrtvorođenim osobama svrstavaju se prema uobičajenom mjestu stanovanja majke, o umrlim prema uobičajenom mjestu stanovanja umrle osobe, za sklopljene brakove prema uobičajenom mjestu stanovanja mladoženje, a razvedeni brakovi se svrstavaju prema zadnjem  uobičajenom mjestu stanovanja bračnog para.
Livebirth is complete expulsion or extraction from its mother of a product of conception, irrespective of the duration of pregnancy, which, after such separation, breathes or shows any other evidence of life, such as beating of the heart, pulsation of the umbilical cord or definite movement of voluntary muscles, whether or not the umbilical cord has been cut or the placenta is detached. If a product of such a birth dies, it is first registered as livebirth and then as dead. 

A stillborn child is considered a child born or  taken out from mother's body who exhibits no signs of life (not breathing, not moving, no heartbeat) where pregnancy has lasted more than 22 weeks and weight at childbirth has been 500 grams or more.

Natural increase or fall is the difference (surplus or deficit) between the number of live-born children and the number of dead persons in a given period.

Death is the permanent disappearance of all evidence od life at any time after live birth has taken place (postnatal cessation of vital functions without capability of resuscitation). This definition excludes foetal deaths, which are defined separately. 

Dead infants are considered small children who died under one year of age.

Marriage is the act, ceremony or process by which the legal relationship of husband and wife is constituted. The legality of the union may be established by civil, religious or other means as recognized by the laws of each country. 

Divorce is a final legal dissolution of a marriage, that is, that separation of husband and wife which confers on the parties the right to remarriage under civil, religious and/or other provisions, according to the laws of each country.

Vital index represents the ratio between the number of livebirths and deaths.

Data on live born and still – born given by mothers usual place of residence, and data on deaths by usual residence of death person, for marriages by usual residence of husband, and divorces by the latest spouse usual residence.
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